Commissioners’ Summer Youth Program 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with  

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Amendment Increase #28 for sixty-two thousand six hundred and forty dollars ($62,640.00). 

*Commissioner Stewart was not present for the vote.  

FY2025 Budget Amendment Increase #740 Grant to Fund Design and Construction Management of 

Visitors Center Mallows Bay-Potomac River National Marine Sanctuary (MPNMS) 

A motion was made Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with

[...]

FY2025 Budget Amendment Increase #753 Infrastructure Management Additional Invoices for FY2025 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with  

Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 

Budget Amendment Increase #753 for eighty thousand two hundred and sixty dollars ($80,260.00). 

*Commissioner Stewart was not present for the vote. 

FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #865 County Administration Office Salary Overrun 

A motion was made Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with  

Commissioners Bowling, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2025 Budget 

Transfer Request #865 for two hundred and forty-one thousand four hundred and thirty dollars 

($241,430.00). * Commissioner Coates was opposed. Commissioner Stewart was not present for the 

vote. A roll call of the vote was taken: Commissioner Bowling-yes; Commissioner Coates-no; 

Commissioner Stewart-absent; Commissioner Patterson-yes; Commissioner Collins-yes.

[...]

Barclay, Director, Department of Community Services, and Ms. Michelle Frye, Acting Director, joined 

the Commissioners to provide a presentation outlining some of their department highlights and 

activities. The County Attorney’s Office has processed over one hundred and thirty-five (135) Public 

Information Act (PIA) requests since January 1, 2025; has handled eight hundred and ten (810) 

assignments over the past year, including requests for opinions, contract reviews, and land acquisitions; 

and is also involved in various class-action lawsuits focused on opioids and chemical contaminants